	DATE
	30 June 2009
	VENUE
	Cathedral School
	
	Cardiff Cavaliers
	v
	Rhiwbina (Willow League)
	Toss:  Cavaliers

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INNINGS OF
	Rhiwbina
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cavaliers
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (6/4)
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (6/4)

	1
	M Sutton
	Not
	Out
	68
	
	1
	A Steadman jnr
	Ct Crowter
	McKenna
	19

	2
	G Davies
	Bw
	Duffy
	1
	
	2
	J Thomas +
	Ct Todd
	Crowter
	46

	3
	A Crowter
	Bw
	Marchant
	37
	
	3
	J Smith
	Ct  Young
	J Davies
	14

	4
	O Jenkins
	Bw
	Steadman
	5
	
	4
	J Marchant *
	Ct Todd
	J Davies
	21

	5
	G Sisk
	Not
	Out
	1
	
	5
	D Parsons
	Run
	Out
	1

	6
	M Todd
	
	
	DNB
	
	6
	M McVeigh
	Bw
	Crowter
	11

	7
	A John
	
	
	DNB
	
	7
	J Duffy
	Not
	Out
	7

	8
	J Davies
	
	
	DNB
	
	8
	A Fraser
	Not
	Out
	11

	9
	D James
	
	
	DNB
	
	9
	J Gardner
	
	
	DNB

	10
	A McKenna
	
	
	DNB
	
	10
	
	
	
	DNB

	11
	N Young
	
	
	DNB
	
	11
	
	
	
	DNB


	Byes
	7
	
	Extras
	26
	
	Byes
	
	
	Extras
	12

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	138
	
	Leg Byes
	3
	
	TOTAL
	141

	Wides
	16
	
	WICKETS
	3
	
	Wides
	7
	
	WICKETS
	6

	No Balls
	2
	
	
	 20ov
	
	No Balls
	1
	
	
	 19.4ov


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	McVeigh
	4
	1
	6
	1
	
	Sisk
	4
	0
	20
	0

	Duffy
	4
	0
	27
	0
	
	James
	4
	0
	39
	0

	Marchant
	4
	0
	26
	1
	
	McKenna
	4
	0
	28
	1

	Fraser
	4
	0
	33
	0
	
	Crowter
	4
	0
	28
	2

	Gardner
	1
	0
	14
	0
	
	J Davies
	3.4
	0
	28
	2

	D Parsons
	1
	0
	12
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A Steadman jnr
	2
	0
	19
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
Cavaliers won by 4 wickets






Notes:  Cavaliers 12pts, Rhiwbina 3pts
